

Special (POCSO Act) Case No. 05/2022
CNR No. WBPU05-00016-2022
J.O. Code No. WB00642

Order No.06
Dated : 18.04.22

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person on interim bail.

Accused Bijoy Kumar Chowdhury on interim bail is present before the court by filing hazira.

A petition along with fresh vokalatnama is filed with the prayer for extension of interim bail.

Ld. Spl. P.P. (Amalendu Banerjee) is present before the court by filing hazira.

The record is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides.

Ld. Advocate for the accused prays for extension of interim bail. He submits that the accused has complied the order of the court by attending the PS in terms of court's order.

Ld. Spl. P.P. prays for passing necessary order.

Perused the materials on record as well as the hazira khata is checked.

It appears to me that the accused has attended the local PS complying the court's order.

Considered.

The interim bail of the accused Bijoy Kumar Chowdhury is hereby extended till 14.06.22.

The condition will remain same.

The accused must appear before the court on the next date.

To 14.06.22 for appearance of the accused on interim bail and I.O's report.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge, Special Court

Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act
Cum
Additional Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia