

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee  
J.O. Code No. WB00807  
Judge, Special Court(Under POCSO Act) cum  
Addl. Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur  
CNR No.WBPU 05-000016-2022  
Sessions(Spl) Case No. 05/2022

Order No. 13.

25.01.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and Consideration of charge.

Accused Bijoy Kumar Chowdhury on Court bail is present with the Ld. Defence Counsel by filing a hazira.

Ld. Spl. P.P. files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Spl. P.P. and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for hearing.

Perused the materials on record.

Heard both sides. No objection is raised.

The case is adjourned as per prayer of the Ld. Spl. P.P.

To 05.04.2023 for appearance of the accused person and Consideration of charge.

Accused person must appear on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court

Judge, Special Court(Under POCSO Act)  
cum Addl. Sessions Judge  
Raghunathpur, Purulia