

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Judge, Special Court(Under POCSO Act) cum
Addl. Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR No.WBPU 05-000016-2022
Sessions(Spl) Case No. 05/2022

Order No. 15.

26.06.2023 Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and Consideration of charge.

Accused Bijoy Kumar Chowdhury on Court bail is absent without taking any steps.

Ld. Spl. P.P. files a hazira.

It is to mention here that the learned advocates of local Bar Association by adopting a resolution of 'Cease Work' on 23.06.2023 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 31.08.2023 for appearance of the accused person and Consideration of charge.

Accused person must appear on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court(Under POCSO Act)
cum Addl. Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia