

Special (POCSO Act) Case No. 05/2022

CNR No. WBPU05-000016-2022

J.O. Code WB00807

Order No.02

Dated 03.02.24

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person Bijoy Kumar Chowdhury and evidence.

Accused person namely Bijoy Kumar Chowdhury on court bail is present before the court.

Ld. Addl. P. P is present before the Court by filing hazira. He files hazira of two witnesses.

Ld. defence counsel is present.

Now the case record is taken up for evidence.

At this stage ld. defence counsel files a petition for cancellation of the present schedule as the Senior counsel is not present today due to her illness and prays for an adjournment.

Ld. Addl. P.P raised no objection but prays for cost for the witness.

Considered. The prayer of ld. defence counsel is allowed subject to the payment of **cost of Rs.200/-**. Hence the present schedule is cancelled. The ld. defence counsel is directed to **hand over the payment of cost to the defacto complainant on the next date**. The witnesses are discharged and directed come on the next date.

A fresh schedule is hereby made for examination of the rest prosecution witnesses : -

To 23.04.24 for evidence of CSW2 & 3;

To 24.04.24 for evidence of CSW1.

Ld. Addl. P.P is directed to put in requisite of witness summons in the meantime.

D/C by me.

Judge, Special Court under POCSO

Act cum Addl. Sessions Judge,
Raghunathpur.

Judge, Special Court under POCSO

Act cum Addl. Sessions Judge,
Raghunathpur.