

Present : Sri. Goutam Kumar Nag
J.O. Code No. WB001033
Judge, Special Court(Under POCSO Act) cum
Addl. Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR No.WBPU 05-000016-2022
Sessions(Spl) Case No. 05/2022

11.07.2024 Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person on c.b. and further cross examination of Pw1.

Accused Bijoy Kumar Chowdhury on Court bail is present by filing hazira through Ld. Lawyer for the defence.

Ld. Spl. P.P. files a hazira. No witness is present.

P.O. is on leave.

The case is adjourned today.

To 19.08.2024 for further cross examination of PW 1.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is directed to put in requisite of summons accordingly.

Todate(19.08.2024) for appearance of the accused person on c.b. and evidence.

Accused person on c.b. must appear on the date fixed.

Sd/-

Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/-
Judge, Special Court(I/C)

Judge, Special Court(Under POCSO Act)
cum Addl. Sessions Judge(I/C)
Raghunathpur, Purulia