

**Special (POCSO Act) Case No.05/22**

**CNR No. WBPU05-000016-2022**

J.O. Code WB00807

Dated 04.09.25

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and further cross examination of PW1.

Accused Bijoy Kumar Chowdhury on court bail is present before the court by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. P. P is present before the Court by filing hazira.

Ld. defense counsel is present.

Now the case record is taken up for evidence.

PW1 is further cross examined in full and discharged.

At this stage ld. Spl. P.P prays for another date for adducing evidence of CSW 1 and CSW3.

Considered. Prayer of ld. Spl. P.P is allowed.

To **20.11.25** for appearance of the accused persons and evidence of CSW1 and CSW3.

Ld. Spl. P.P is directed put in requisite of witness summons.

D/C by me.

Judge, Special Court under POCSO  
Act cum Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Raghunathpur.

Judge, Special Court under POCSO  
Act cum Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Raghunathpur.