

J.O. Code No-WB 00807
Addl. Sessions Judge,Raghunathpur
CNR NO- WBPU 05-000016 -2022
Special (POCSO) Case no05 of 2022

20.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons on c.b., and evidence.
Aqccused person namely Bijay Kumar Choudhury is absent by petition on the ground stated there in.
Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed..
Ld. A.P.P. files hazira .
No witness is present.
Heard Ld. Defence counse as well as prosecution.
To 09.02. 2026 fofor appearance of the accused persons on c.b., and evidence of CSW 1 and CSW 3.
Ld. Spl. P.P. is directed to put in requisite of witness of summons.

D/C

Spl.POCSO

judge speciaql court under POCSO cum
Additional Seeions Judge,
Raghunathpur,Purulia